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Exhibit No. __(PDE-7)

AVISTA UTILITIES
WASHINGTON NATURAL GAS
PRESENT & PROPOSED RATES OF RETURN BY RATE SCHEDULE
12 MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

Present Rates Base Proposed Rates

Present Present Tariff Proposed Proposed

Line Type of Sch. Rate of Relative  Proposed Rate of  Relative
No. Service Number Return ROR Increase Return ROR
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (9)
1 General Service 101 5.66% 0.84 6.19% 6.73% 0.88
2  Large General Service 111 12.08% 1.80 0.00% 12.21% 1.60

Large General Svc.-High

3 Annual Load Factor 121 11.45% 1.70 0.00% 11.57% 1.51
4 Interruptible Service 131 9.23% 1.37 2.83% 9.77% 1.28
5 Transportation Service 146 5.54% 0.82 7.94% 6.57% 0.86
6 Total 6.73% 1.00 5.06% 7.64% 1.00
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2017 Rate Change

Present Base

Distribution
Type of Service Rate
(a) (b)

General Service - Schedule 101
Basic Charge $9.00
Usage Charge:

First 70 Therms $0.38685

All over 70 Therms $0.50279
Large General Service - Schedule 111
Usage Charge:

First 200 therms $0.50720

200 - 1,000 therms $0.34034

All over 1,000 therms $0.25943
Minimum Charge:

per month $101.44

per therm $0.00000

AVISTA UTILITIES
WASHINGTON NATURAL GAS
PRESENT AND PROPOSED RATE COMPONENTS BY SCHEDULE

Present
Billing
Rate Adj. (1
(c)

$0.40663
$0.40663

$0.40245
$0.40245
$0.40245

$0.40245

Present

Billing Rate
{d)

$9.00

$0.79348
$0.90942

$0.90965
$0.74279
$0.66188

$101.44
$0.40245

High Annual Load Factor Large General Service - Schedule 121

Usage Charge:

First 500 therms $0.50456
500 - 1,000 therms $0.35670
1,000 - 10,000 therms $0.27397
10,000 - 25,000 therms $0.22202
All over 25,000 therms $0.14725
Minimum Charge:
per month $252.28
per therm $0.00000
Annual Minimum per therm Present:

Interruptible Service - Schedule 132
Usage Charge:

First 10,000 therms $0.25277
10,000 - 25,000 therms $0.20291
25,000 - 50,000 therms $0.19067
All over 50,000 therms $0.18662
Annual Minimum per therm Present:

Transportation Service - Schedule 146

Basic Charge $525.00

Usage Charge:
First 20,000 therms $0.10009
20,000 - 50,000 therms $0.08905
50,000 - 300,000 therms $0.08030
300,000 - 500,000 therms $0.07426
All over 500,000 therms $0.05581
Annual Minimum per therm Present:

$0.40891
$0.40891
$0.40891
$0.40891
$0.40891

$0.40891
$0.38269

$0.37274
$0.37274
$0.37274
$0.37274
$0.27731

$0.00151
$0.00151
$0.00151
$0.00151
$0.00151
$0.08905

$0.91347
$0.76561
$0.68288
$0.63093
$0.55616

$252.28
$0.40891

$0.62551
$0.57565
$0.56341
$0.55936

$525.00

$0.10160
$0.09056
$0.08181
$0.07577
$0.05732

General
Rate
Increase

(e)
$0.50

$0.02471
$0.03212

$0.03205
($0.00569)
($0.00434)

$6.41

$0.03208
($0.00154)
($0.00118)
($0.00096)
($0.00064)

$16.04

$0.00771
$0.00619
$0.00582

$25.00

$0.00824
$0.00733
$0.00661
$0.00611
$0.00460
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Proposed
Billing
Rate(1)

(f

$9.50

$0.81819
$0.94154

$0.94170
$0.73710
$0.65754

$107.85
$0.40245

$0.94555
$0.76407
$0.68170
$0.62997
$0.55552

$268.32
$0.40891

Proposed:

$0.63322
$0.58184
$0.56923
$0.55936

Proposed:

$550.00

$0.10984
$0.09789
$0.08842
$0.08188
$0.06192

Proposed:

(1) Includes Schedule 150 (Purchase Gas Cost Adjustment), Schedule 155 (Gas Rate Adjustment),
Schedule 191 (DSM Adjustment) and Schedule 192 (LIRAP Adjustment).

Proposed
Base
Distribution
Rate

(9)

$9.50

$0.41156
$0.53491

$0.53925
$0.33465
$0.25509

$107.85
$0.00000

$0.53664
$0.35516
$0.27279
$0.22106
$0.14661

$268.32
$0.00000
$0.38151

$0.26048
$0.20910
$0.19649
$0.18662
$0.28350

$550.00

$0.10833
$0.09638
$0.08691
$0.08037
$0.06041
$0.09638
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2018 Rate Change

AVISTA UTILITIES
WASHINGTON NATURAL GAS
PRESENT AND PROPOSED RATE COMPONENTS BY SCHEDULE

Present Base Present
Distribution Billing Present
Type of Service Rate Rate Adj. (1) Billing Rate
(a) (b) () (d)
General Service - Schedule 101
Basic Charge $9.50 $9.50
Usage Charge:
First 70 Therms $0.41156 $0.40663 $0.81819
All over 70 Therms $0.53491 $0.40663 $0.94154
Large General Service - Schedule 111
Usage Charge:
First 200 therms $0.53925 $0.40245 $0.94170
200 - 1,000 therms $0.33465 $0.40245 $0.73710
All over 1,000 therms $0.25509 $0.40245 $0.65754
Minimum Charge:
per month $107.85 $107.85
per therm $0.00000 $0.40245 $0.40245
High Annual Load Factor Large General Service - Schedule 121
Usage Charge:
First 500 therms $0.53664 $0.40891 $0.94555
500 - 1,000 therms $0.35516 $0.40891 $0.76407
1,000 - 10,000 therms $0.27279 $0.40891 $0.68170
10,000 - 25,000 therms $0.22106 $0.40891 $0.62997
All over 25,000 therms $0.14661 $0.40891 $0.55552
Minimum Charge:
per month $268.32 $268.32
per therm $0.00000 $0.40891 $0.40891
Annual Minimum per therm Present: $0.38151
Interruptible Service - Schedule 132
Usage Charge:
First 10,000 therms $0.26048 $0.37274 $0.63322
10,000 - 25,000 therms $0.20910 $0.37274 $0.58184
25,000 - 50,000 therms $0.19649 $0.37274 $0.56923
All over 50,000 therms $0.18662 $0.37274 $0.55936
Annual Minimum per therm Present: $0.28350
Transportation Service - Schedule 146
Basic Charge $550.00 $550.00
Usage Charge:
First 20,000 therms $0.10833 $0.00151 $0.10984
20,000 - 50,000 therms $0.09638 $0.00151 $0.09789
50,000 - 300,000 therms $0.08691 $0.00151 $0.08842
300,000 - 500,000 therms $0.08037 $0.00151 $0.08188
All over 500,000 therms $0.06041 $0.00151 $0.06192
Annual Minimum per therm Present: $0.09638

General
Rate
Increase

(e)
$0.00

$0.01203
$0.01564

$0.01435
($0.00255)
($0.00194)

$2.87

$0.01514
($0.00073)
($0.00056)
($0.00045)
($0.00030)

$7.57

$0.00319
$0.00256
$0.00241

$0.00

$0.00330
$0.00294
$0.00265
$0.00245
$0.00184
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Proposed
Billing
Rate(1)

f)

$9.50

$0.83022
$0.95718

$0.95605
$0.73455
$0.65560

$110.72
$0.40245

$0.96069
$0.76334
$0.68114
$0.62952
$0.55522

$275.89
$0.40891

Proposed:

$0.63641
$0.58440
$0.57164
$0.55936

Proposed:

$550.00

$0.11314
$0.10083
$0.09107
$0.08433
$0.06376

Proposed:

(1) Includes Schedule 150 (Purchase Gas Cost Adjustment), Schedule 155 (Gas Rate Adjustment),
Schedule 191 (DSM Adjustment) and Schedule 192 (LIRAP Adjustment).

Proposed
Base
Distribution
Rate

@
$9.50

$0.42359
$0.55055

$0.55360
$0.33210
$0.25315

$110.72
$0.00000

$0.55178
$0.35443
$0.27223
$0.22061
$0.14631

$275.89
$0.00000
$0.38095

$0.26367
$0.21166
$0.19890
$0.18662
$0.28606

$550.00

$0.11163
$0.09932
$0.08956
$0.08282
$0.06225
$0.09932
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